is presented as a financial expense. Lease costs that were previously included in cost of goods sold and other operating expenses
are now presented in the income statement as depreciation and interest expense. The right-of-use assets are depreciated on a
straight-line basis from the date of commissioning until the end of the useful life of the right-of-use asset or the end of the lease
period, whichever comes first.  In the statement of cash flows, cash payments for the lease liability’s principal (instalment part)
are presented under financing activities. The same applies to cash payments for the interest part of the lease liability.

Moreover, the interim report has been prepared according to the same accounting principles as for the last set of financial statements.

Please refer to the Group's financial statements for 2018 for information on standards and interpretations applicable as of 1 January 2018.

NOTE 2 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
There were related party transactions in Q3 2019. Related party transactions take place on market terms, and the relevant types
of transactions are described in more detail in the Annual Report 2018.

TOTAL ASSETS
31.12.2018

IAS 17
Reclassification

01.01.2019

Implementation
effect of
IFRS 16

01.01.2019
IFRS 16

Right of use assets 1 538 494 1 541 096 3 079 590

Tangible fixed assets 8 851 442 -1 538 494 - 7 312 948

Total 8 851 442 - 1 541 096 10 392 538

LIABILITIES

Long term part of other lease liabilities 1 316 298 1 316 298

Short term part of other lease liabilities 225 419 225 419

Total - 1 541 717 1 541 717

EQUITY RATIO

Equity 22 454 008 - 22 454 298

Total assets 37 954 835 1 541 717 39 496 550

Equity ratio 59% -2% 57%

Austevoll Seafood ASA  Financial report Q3 201916

NOTE 3 BIOLOGICAL ASSETS

The Group recognises and measures biological assets at fair value according to IAS 41 and IFRS 13. For salmon and trout, including
parent fish, a present value model is applied to estimate fair value. For roe, fry, smolt and cleaner fish, historical cost is assumed
to be the best estimate of fair value. The value of fish in the sea is estimated as a function of the estimated biomass at the time